.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

o	
20	
úΘ	
17	# C
₹ ©	2
₹ ₽	

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) **8 · 13 · (Marcoll)** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 2)

102818955

RECOF

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2012)		2010933				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ched original docum	ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receivin	ig party(ies)		
Brad Quinn		Name: <u>Engine</u>	Name: Engineered Medical Systems, Inc.			
		Internal Addre	ess: 2055 Execut	ivo Drivo		
	p		Indianapolis,	IN 46241		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? La Yes La No	4				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
August 13, 200 Execution Date:						
		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) atta	ached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	• •			07/20/04		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	1		pplication is: 07/30/04		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)			
Express Mail No.: EV39480237	′2US					
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 📮 Yes 🔼	No			
5. Name and address of party to w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number o	of applications ar	nd patents involved:		
concerning document should be	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C	EFR 3.41)	\$ 40		
Thomas D. Bratschun		· ·	71 TC 301 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	φσ		
Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330		Enclosed				
Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129		Authorize	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
3%1k463: 00000032:10017800						
		•				
35 64 55		8. Deposit accou	nt number:			
40.00 56		8. Deposit accou	int number:			
40.00 52		8. Deposit accou	nt number:		_	
40.00 52				aving by denosit account)		
40.00 56				paying by deposit account)		
40.00 56	DO NOT USE			paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate c		paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if p			
9. Statement and signature.	d belief, the foregoing	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if p	any attached copy		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc	d belief, the foregoing ument.	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if p			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket: ALF.04 Express Mail No.: EV394802372US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Perilaryngeal Oral Airway With Multi-Lumen Esophogeal-Obturator, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 13, 2004, as Express Mail No. EV394802372US, and

WHEREAS, Engineered Medical Systems, Inc., a Indiana corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 2055 Executive Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46241, desires to acquire of all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: August 13, 2004

Brad Quinn

Address: 4315 Cold Spring Road
Indianapolis, Indiana 46268

STATE OF Indiana
) ss.

COUNTY OF Hamilton

The ferrorize instrument was alread a label to fine at 1 to the second se

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of August 2004, by Brad Quinn.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: \(\sigma \frac{3}{18} \frac{1}{11} \)

S:\CLIENT FOLDERS\ALFERY\04\ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 08/13/2004